bardent County for the ensuing year, salary to be $300.00 per ycar plus mileage as prescribed by law.

| Commissioner Smith seconded the motion and same carried.

Forman, N, Dak, Dec., 16tH, 1963

THE BoArD ofF CounTy CoMMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Comvi8S)ONER|
Dewev,

Co188 10ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FoLLowiNG SaLE oF County Tax Deep PROPERTY 8E APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED
To PURCHASER: Wi of LoTs 5-6-7, BLock 2, Cooper's AoniTion, VILLAGE oF RuTLanp To Freo CHRISTENSEN, RuTLAnD, NORTH
DakoTA For THE sum oF $25,00.

ComMI 65 1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Comtis510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION TO SELL HARD LIQUOR " ON & OFF SaLe" BE ArPrOvVED:
Haroto Waswick on Lot 2, Brock 2, Ranpari's AbbiTion, VILLAGE OF STIRUM FOR THE PERIOD SEGINNING JANUARY 18T, 1964 anol
enNDiNG June 30TH, 196k,

COMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissionER COLEMAN MOVED: THAT THE APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF SCHNOL POLL TAX IN THE Sum of $2,00 For THE
YEAR 1962 FiLED BY THomAS LawLER STATING THAT MR & Mrs LawLer WERE NOT 21 YEARS OF AGE IN 1962 AND THEREFORE NOT
BUBJECT TO S8CHOOL POLL TAX,

Cormisgsroner HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND BAME CARRIED,

CoMMISSI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Te 9 O'crLock A.M. January 7TH. 1964,
Commis81~"NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

— g (;/
ATtvesyy : _J ! /g,/fj)aiz;_.gg,,jé?af
1«47v(‘ ),szcYY(~ PaLMER ENGE = CHA1RM
RaLpH Seavent - County AupiToR

Forman, North Lakota
- Jrnuary 7th, 1964

The Bosrd of Connty Com issioners met, pursuant to adjournment, with all members present except Commissionen

Coleman.
: The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The merting wes called to order by Ralph Seavert, County Auditor and the Board proceeded to organize for the
ensuing year.

Commissiorer Smith moved that Falmer inge be appointed to serve as Chairman for the ensuing year.

Commissioner Dewey seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Smith moved that the order of business for the ensuing year, as provided by Chapter 11-11-36
of the North Dakota Century Code be adopted and that Commissioner Uewey be appointed to serfe as Courthouse Commiss-
ioner for the ensuing year, and that each Commissioner be avpointed to serve as hoad & Bridge Commissioner in and for
his own district, with power to call to his assistance Commissioners from other districts to acy with him when necess-|
ary, and that the County Auditor be authorized and directed to pay by Auditom's Wrrrants the following: All salaries,
including janitors, Civil Vefense Director and clerk hire as fixed by the Board and approved in the various budget
requests for the fiscal year, or by legislative enactment, all orders presented by the Public Welfare Board to be
paid out of the Social Welfare Fund, all bills for telephone, light and power, and all withholding and Social Security
taxes withheld out of wages to the proper authorities.

Commissioner Hoflen seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Smith moved that Lonald J. Feist M.D. br appointed Superintendent of the Board of Heglth of
Commissioner Hoflen seconded the motion and same carried.

Motion by Commissioner Hoflen and seconded by Commissioner Dewey that Lobert A. Case be re-appointed tb the
Sargent County Mental Uealth Board.ferm ending January 1st, 1966. Motion Carried.

Commissicner Dewey moved that the 1963 personal property tax of Selmer Saunders in the Village of Cayuga
for- the sum of $2.62 be camcelled for the reason that Mr. Saunders was alsoc' assessed in the Village of havana for 1963
Commissioner Smith seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Dewey moved that the County Treasurer be given authority to destroy all unused 1962 tax receipt




A dncdinnd

The Board proceeded to open sealed proposals for the deposit of Public Funds. Proposals were submitted by the
Sargent County Bank of Forman, First National Bank of Milnor and the Bank of North Uakota, Bismarck.

Commissioner Hoflen moved that the Sargent County Bank of Forman, The First dational Bank of Milnor and the
Bank of North Dakota of Bismarck be designated as legal depositories of County Funds for the years 1964 and 19€5 ,

Commissioner Lewey seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Uewey moved that the Fublic Depositéry agreement, for pledge of assets as security for County
Funds in the Sargent County Bank of Forman covering $50,000.00 U.S. Trcasury Notes Series B196€ - 3 5/8 # # 19295/99
@ 10 M each, due 2/15/6€ and $50,000.00, the Chase Manhattan Bank, N.Y. receipt for The lwelve Federal Land Banks-
4 1/4 % Cons. Fed. Farm Loan Bonds, # 2215/9 @ 10 M each due 7/20/66 with the Northwestern Naticnal Bank of
Minneapolis, Minn as Custodian and the First National Bank of Milnor covering U.S. Treasury Bonds of 1967 -
2 5/8 % due 11/15/67 in the amount of $25,000.00 and U.S. Treasury Bonds of 1980 - 4 # due 2/15/80 in the amount
of $25,000.00 with the Federsl teserve Bank of Minneapolis, as custodian, be approved as to sufficiency according
to law.

Commissiorer Smith seconded the motion and same cartied.

The Board next proceeded to consider bids for the furnishing of coal supplies for the ensuing year, which had
been opened December 3rd, 19¢3 and tabled to Yanuary 7th, 1964,

Comnissioner Smith moved that the bid of Leach Lumber Co. of Havana for the furnishing of coal supplies for
the ensuing year be accepted.

Commissioner Deweg seconded the motion and same carried.

The following bills were amdited and on motion ordered paid:

War. No.
7329 Norman M. Anderson Services & Mileage as Patrolman Less tax $60.08  $262.92
7330 Oliver Anderson Services as Patrolman Less tax  25.29 324,71
7331 Alvin G. Backer Services & Mileage as Fatrolman less tax  20.08 321.12
7332 Derwood L. Ellestad Services as Fatrolman less tax 12.69 337.31
7333 W.J. Frisby Services as Road Supervisor less tax  55.52 179.48
7334 Wilbur Jacobson Services as Fatrolman less tax  50.08 274,92
7335 Robert Thayer Services as Fatrolman less tax  15.29 334,71
7336 W.J. Frisby Services as Construction Engineer CS 404(2) Less tax 5.08 134,92
7337 N.D. State Hirhway Dept. Estimate No. 1 Project CS L0O4(2) 14,810.76
7338 N.D. State Highway Dept. Estimcte No. 3 Final Project CS 113 (&) 4,962.18
7339 United Building Centers, Inc. Supplies Froject CS 404(2) 8.00
7340 Art Barshess 125 - 10 ' Channel Fosts 342,25
7341 Brampton 0il Co. Vil 13,00
7342  Butler Machinery Co. Repairs 322,61
7343 Coast to Coast Stores Supplies 2.27
7344  Corliss Implement Repairs 8.95
7345 Cummins Diesel Sales Inc. Repairs 5.24
7346 Delamere Blacksmithing Welding 15.16
7347 Edison Motors Repaits 47,00
7348 Farmers Union 0il Co. Gas & Supplies 97.03
7349 Flados Hardware Supplies 30.77
7350 Vs Veva Glaser Garage Rent 15.00
7351 Kiefer Bros. Supnlies 37.09
7352 Mathisen Tire & Battery Co. Tires & Tubes 1,1€0.60
7353 Milnor Lumber Co. Supplies 4,30
7354  Kenneth Mund Loading & Hauling Gravel 86,34
7355 Nelson Implement & Chev. Co. Supplies 82.47
7356 Northwestern Equipment Co. Repairs 393.93
7357 Sweeney Bros. Tractor Co. Supplies 126.51
7358 Vaplon's Blacksmithing Wielding Repairs 12.00
7359 Webers Store Supplies ' 20.87
7360 Chas. C. Dewey Services & Mileage as Commissioner less tax 1,45 42.05
73€1 Palmer Enge Services & Mileare as Commissioner less tax 1.81 66.69
7362 Geo. Hoflen Services & Mileage as Commissioner less tax 1.45 b7.75
7363 Melvin Smith Services & Mileage as “omrissioner less tax 1.81 61.79
7364  Joan Lea Brakk- S C D Clerk Hire less tax  10.81 39.19
73€5 Roser Dahlstrom Service & Mileage as “ounty Coroner less tax 1.09 32.71
7366  Arthur Krohn Per Diem & Expenses attending Tax Conference less tax .36 10.63
73€7 Harry H. Wilke Services as Night Watchman less tax .15 4,35
7368 Aarseth Hardware Supplies 291.88
7369 Vincent Bald Trancripts, Mileage & Expenses attending Coroncrs Inquest £0.84
7370 Harriet Colburn Mileage & Expenses for Oct., Nov. ¢ Dec. 191,68
7371 Elders Ra‘ioc & TV Service Services & Kepairs on base station 71.33
7372 Fargo Rubber Stamp Works Rubber Stamps 1.50
7373 Milton Fay , Sheriff Mileage & Lxpenses for Dec. 160.71
7374 Donald J. Feist M.D. Professional Services 2€.,00
7375 Milford J. Fretz Services as Mammal Control Apent less tax 89.27 310.73
7376 Bureau of Sport Fisheries & Wildlife - Retirement Insurance Etc. for Milford lretz 35.47
7377 Gaffaney's Supplies 4.08
7378 Adam Gefreh Yffice Supplies 20,00
7379 Globe-Gazette ‘rinting Co. Office Supplies 328.04
7380 C.A. Halmrast Supplies 2.40
7381 James Kenward Mileage, expenses and County's share of Salary 355,61
7382 Ronald J. LaPierre Expenses for Bec. .99
7383 Lawyers/Pablishing Co. Legal Supplies 100,00
7384  Leach Lumber Co. Coal & Supplies 316.96
7385 Harris Mund Mileage for “ecember 32420
7386 John McGregor Mil-age & Expenses as County Justice 36,60
7387 John McGregor Mileare & Expenses as Veteran Service Officer 123.75
7388 Arnie Crdahl Supplies 5.00
7389 Ernest E.I. Poole M.D. Blood lest 10.00
7390 Walter T. Quam Board of County Praéisoners 73.00
7391 Sargent County News Commissioners procecdings & Office supplies 190.68
7392 Sargent County ieller Commissioners Proceedings & Office supplies 78.18
7393 Sarcent County Treasurer Taxes on County Property 456.00
7394  Ralph Seavert Mileage & Expenses attending t:v conference 20,99
7395 West Publishing Co. Legal Supplies 24,00
7396 Raleigh Windsor Board of Prisoners 79.00
7397 Colby Cil Co. Gas, Diesel Fuel & Supplies 352.72
7398 Public Welfare Board of N.D. Aid to Dependent Children, Aged & Lisabled Persons,

and Medical aid to aged for November and Uecember 1,672.76
7399 Sargent County Welfare Board Appropriation for January 1,500.00

7400 Cancelled



dar. No,
7401 Fred Pelvit Engineering on Project CS 404(2) Less tax $ .60 § 15.90
7402 Adolph Tryba Engineering & Milcage Project CS 404(2) Less tax €.53 240,07

On motion the Board arproved payments made by the Sargent County wWelfare Board in the sum of $1,603.25 for
the month of “ecember and for which Warrant Nos. 798¢ to 8000, 7251 to 7253 and 7308 to 7314 inclusive had been
issued.

Commissioner Hoflen introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, Ghapter 57-22-21 of the North “akota Century Code provides th~t the Board of County Commissioners
shall at its January meeting, declare by resolution that all unpaid and uncancghled Personal Froperty taxes
shall cénstitute a lien on any real estate owned by the tax dehtor, from and after the date of extension and entry
thereof by the County Auditor upon the tax list of the next prgzesding year, oonposite the descriptions of Real Estate
designated by the Board of County Commi=sioners, belogﬁgnga§o any person, Company or Corporation owing such uncollecte
Personal Proverty taxes, the year or years for which/remalns due and the principal sum of such taxjand that such entr
shall be made without regards to any prior payment of real estate taxes on said descriptions for the preceding year,
and the County lreasurer shall be without authority thereafter to issue any receipt in full for said re2l estate taxes
without making collection at the same time of the personal property taxes so extended; a taxpayer holding specifie
lien on said descriptions ahead of pessonal property taxes charged thereon shall be entitled to a tax receipt without
regards to non-pasyment of such inferior persohal property taxes, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESCLVED, that all unpaid and uncollected delinquent personal property taxes from and
after the "ate of extension end entry thereof as provided in the foregoing minutes, shall constitute a lien on any
real estate owned by the tax delinquent, or which may thereafter be acquired by the tax delinquent, and

BE IT IURTHER RESOLVED, that the following personal propverty taxes owed shall be a specific lien upon
property described as follows:

NAME OF OWNER DESCRI T1ON OF LAND ON WHICH THE YEARS ANT AMOUNT
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX IS MADE A OF TAXES {1US INT-
SFECIFIC LIEN E8T.
Ray Albertson Lots 17 &18, Blk €, Village of Cogswell and 1047 thru 1949
5.74 Acres in NW Cor. of W% of SWy of Sec. 1955 thru 1948 &
1, Twp 130, Rge 57 1962 Tax $139.34
John or Agnes Albro NE; of Sec. 13-129-57; S% of NW, of Sec. 18 1960 thru 1962
and 30 Acres in NE! of NW) of Sec. 18-129-5¢ Tax $159.80
Orville Bergh W} of SEf; EY of SWis Wh of SWi; SWy of Nwg; 1961 and 1962
SE; of SE; of Sec. 25 and SEl of NE] of Sec. Tx $181.04
26, all in Tvp 129, Rge 55
Clifford Carlson SW 90 Ft. of Lots 23-24-25, Blk 20 City of Milnor 1961 and 1962
Tax $212.15
Lawrence Dill Lot 16, Blk 5, Village of Gwinner 1957 thru 1962
Tax $492.06
Melvin Else Lot 4, Blk 1, Swanson's Addition 1946 thru 19€2
City of Milnor Tax $162.17
Myron Erickson & Marie Erickson SWE of Sec. 34-132-53 and NWj & SWi of 1960 thru 1962
Sec. 9-131-53 Tax $2us.77
William Erickson NWi of Sec. 31-130-54 LiL; SEj & SWj of 1957, 1958, 1961 &
Sec. 15-130-55 and Lot 10, Blk 2, Cooper's 19€2
Addition, Village of Rutland Tax $h27.40
Ralph Even SWE of Sec. 12 & N5 of NWyi of “ec. 13, all in 1959 thru 1962
Twp. 131-Rge 57 Tax $211.22
Paul Geffre NE: & SEi of Sec. 6-132-58 1961 & 19€2
Tax $306.28
Duane Gemar SWis SE{ and NE§ of Sec. 5-131-58 1959 thru 1962
Tax $217.89
Andrew Panson NWL of Sec. 6 - 130 - 56 1960 thru 1962
Tax $ 65.91
Jaccard Grocery Lot 9, Blk 11, City of Forman 1961 & 1962
Tax $107.68
Lewis Jagodzinski Lots 11-12-13, Blk 1, Delvin's 1st 1948 thru 1954 &
Ac-ition, Village of Cayuga 1960 Tax $ 78.33
Llogyd Johnson SWi; SEL & NE! of Yec. 1 - 131 - 56 . 1960 thrn 1967
Tax $367.40
Walter King Lets 7 & 8, Blk 11, City of Forman 1958 thru 1962
Tax $222.48
Joe Koschney 5% of Lots 13-14-15, Blk 2, Village of Cayuga 1959 thru 1062
Tax $ 52,44
Herman Loegering NEf of Sec. 17 - 129 - 56 1957 Tax' $ €0.15
Charles Martin NWi of Sec. 27 - 131-57 1960 thru 1962
Tax $187.43
James Martin Lots 13-14, Blk 4, Johnson's Addition 1957 thru 19¢2
City of Milnor Tax $ 29.66
Murack Bros. SWi of Sec. 3 - 130 - 53 & SEi of Sec. 1958,1960 thru 1962

34 - 131 - 53 Tax $188.00

2=




A

Edward Nickeson

Steve Tovlitski

Clem Preble

Harold Schlofeldt

i Maynard Shelton

Swanson Bros.

Bennie Thornberg

Lots 3 & 4,Sec, 27 & Lots 1 - 2 & 4, Sec. 28 -
130 - 54 LTL and Lots 7 & 8 Sec. 1, Lgts 7 & 8,
Sec. 2 and Lot 5, Sec. 3 -129 - 54

Lots 2 & 3 & West 10 Ft. of 4, Blk 3,
Devlin's Addition, Village of Cayuga

L ts 14-15, Blk 2, Village of :utland
SEi of Sec. 20 and NE{ of Sec. 29
Twp. 132 Rge 53

NWi of Sec. 11 - 130 - 58

NW: of Sec. 8 - 131 - 57

W! of NE} of Sec. 14 - 130 - 54

1959 thru 1962
Tax $203.45

Tax $189.42
1945 thru 1962

1959 thru 1962
Tax $ s6.22

1961 and 1962
Tax $300. 54

1962 Tax $ 49.80
19€2 Tax $263.00

1960 thru 1962

. been found uncollectable, be cancelled in the various taxing districts in the County:

War, No.

Tax $305.79
Einar Tosse 5% of SWh & SE] of Sec. 13 - 129 - 53 LIL 19€1 and 1962
Tax $384,68
Melvin Wegener Lots 3 & 4, 9 & 10, Blk 1, Dada's 4th Addition
Village of Cayuga 1956 thru 1962
Tax $ 99.98
Walter W. Wiese S! of NE} & SFE of Sec. 8 and N¥ of NE} of 1961 & 1962
Sec. 17 - 130 - 58 Tax  $358.90
Gordon Willey SW% of Secs 2 - 132 - 55 1961 & 1962
Tax $116.37

Commissioner Smith seconded the motion. All Commissio’ners voted AYE. No one voted NAY. Commissioner
Coleman absent and not voting. Motion Carried.

The Board next procecded, with the assistance of the Sheriff, to examine the delinquent personal
property tax record and to cancel those taxes which in the opinion of the Board were found to be uncollectable
through death of the owner, removal from the County, had been lost by legal process, acquired by the Government
or other valid reasons, said cancellations being in compliance with the provisions of Sec. 57-27-11 of the
North Dakota Century Code.

Comrmissioner Smith moved that the following amounts of delinquent personal property taxes, same having

Boven Towmship $345.87 Brampton Township $180.54
Denver ™ 67.01 Dunbar " 4,02
Forman " 152.44 Hall " 199,23
Harlem " 901.00 Herman " 225.52
Jackson " 14,66 Kingston " 240,63
Marboe " 104.91 Milnor " 629.89
Ransom * 389,24 Rutland " 500,97
Sargent ™ 43,31 Shuman " 710.01
Southwest * 162.02 Taylor " 547.37
Tewaukon " oLy, 5l ) Verner " 161.47
Vivian " 173.38 Weber " 175.63
W.S. U311 ™ 252.50 Willey " 139.34
Milnor City 671.68 Forman City 502,63
Cogswell Village 161.24 Havana Village 430,61
Rutland Village 177.83 Cayuga Village 57.83
Gwinner Village 17.92

Commissioner “ewey seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissicner Hoflen moved that the Board adjourn to 9 C'clock A.M. February 4th, 19€4,
Commicsioner Smith seconded the motiom and same carried.

Attest:/]‘f)ﬂ / /1 /(ﬂ 0%_(/,

Ralph ‘Seave#t - Cotnty Auditor

> .
§ - (;f
/c'// by 250 7 T

Falmer Enge - Chairpfan

Forman, NortH Uakorta
Fesruary bTtH, 1964
THE Boaro of CounTy Com iSSI1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Commiss oNER COLEMAN,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

MR, ARTHUB JACOBSON, OWNER OF THE ST1RUM GrAIN Co. AT STiruM, NooTH YAKOTA MET wiTH THE CommiSSioNERS
IN REGARDS TO THE 1963 ASSESSMENT ON SAID COMPANY'S ELEVATOR,

CommissionER HOFLEN MOVED THAT OLE Breum oF RuTiLanp, NorTH Dakota 8 re-AppoiINTED DistricT CommissioneRr
ofF THE SARGENT County WATER ManAGEMENT Distetict, TERM ENDING FEBRUARY 6TH, 1969.,
Com)SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commyssioner DeEwey MOVED THAT THE COUNTV AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED B1DS IN THE OFFlCIAL
NEWESPAPER FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES, RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT, ETC, FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BIDS TO BE OPENED
MarcH 18tH, 1964 as rFoLLows:

Tax Lists eTc. 9:30 A.M,; Curverts 10:15 A M,; Brypge Prank 11;00 A.M,: Cutting Eoges 11:30 A M,
Grease, OrL AND FUEL suppLIES 1:30 P, M,; RENTAL oF EQUIPMENT 2:15 P.M,; Screening, HauLinG, LOADING AND CRUSHING
Graver 3:00 P.M. AND THE SALE of oNE useD Low-Bovy wiTHouT oociy 4:00 P.M,

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SMME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ORDERED PAID?:
G.B. CoLeEmaNn Serviczs & MiLeage as Commissioner Less TAx $ 2.18 $ 99.72

CHas, 0. Dewev SerRvICES & MiLeace As CommissioneRr LESS TAX 2.20 102.3L
PALMER ENGE “erviIces & MiLeage as ComvicsionER Less Tax 3.26 122.




War No,

7482 Se0. HoFLEN SErvICES & MiLeage As ComMm1SSIONER Less Tax $ 1.81 $ 98.41
7483 MELVIN SMITH Services & Miteage as CovmissioneRr LESS TAX 2,54 139.46
7484 Pataicta Jean Kossas County AGEnT CrLerk Hize LESS TAX 9.19 33.31
7485 CaspeErR SMEDSRUD SERVIZES AS REGISTRAR oF VIiTAL STaTISTICS Less TAX .19 5.06
7486 MarcELLENE R, SAEwWERT S C D CLerk Hire LESS TAX 1.81 48,19
7487 Harvry H, Wiike ServiceEs As NigHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .38 10,12
7488 AarsSETH Harpware SuppLIZS 5.97
7489 R.J., Betring MemaersHi® pues ReG13TER oF Deeps Ass'wn 3.00
7490 Fargo Parer Co. JaNt1Tor SuerpLiES 32.03
72491 Fargo Rusrer Stamp Works Ruseer Stame 1.08
7492 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF MiLeage & ExpensES FOR JANUARY 163,47
7493 Donawp J. FeErsT MDD, SErvICES AS CounTY SUPERINTENDENT of HeEALtH For THE vEAR 1963 300.00
7hal GLoBE-GazeTTE PrivTING Cou AQESESSMENT AND OFF ICE SUPPLIES ETC, 923,13
7495 Mart in HaugeEN, SHeriFF Barnes Co. - Boarp of SarcenT CounTy PrRisoners N Barnes County 60,00
7496 YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLeage & Expenses as JuventiLe CommissioneER 70.70
7497 JAaMES KENWARD MiLeage, -ExrensEs anD COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY 358.47
71498 LeacH Lumser Co., CoaL 262,31
7499 Harr1s Munp, DeEp. SHERIFF MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 39.30
7500 JoHN McGregoRr MiLeace & Expenses as VeTerans Service OFricer 122.60
750 WALTZR QuAM, SHERIFF Boarp ofF SarGENT County PrisonErs 1N Cagss County 62,00
7502 SAEWERT ELECTRIC FLuoRESCENT BuLBs 56.40
7503 SargenT CounTy NEWws CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, DELINQUENT PERSOBAL ProperTY LIST, ETC, 258.28
7504 SarRGENT County TELLER Com188 10NERS PROCEEDINGS, DELINQUENT Personat ProperTY LisTg ETC, 123.19
7505 SARGENT County TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT, POSTAGE,ETC, 7739
7506 UNtTED Buiiping CenTeErs, INC. SuepLtES 2.20
7507 WesT PuscisHing Co. LegaL Suepties 106,00
7508 NormMAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  60.08 264,92
7509 OL1veERr ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25,29 324,71
7510 ALvin G, Backer SErVICES & MILEAGE AS PARROLMAN LESS TAX 20.08  328.27
7511 Derwooo L. ErLLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 12,69 337,31
7512 W.J. Frisey Services as Roao Surervisor Less Tax  60.59 31449
7513 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 274.92
7514 Rosert THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.29 334,71
7515 Guy J. ANDERSON CHeck tnuG GrAavel & MiLeage LESS TAX 1.13 32.92
7516 Berg Fargo Motor SueeLy, 'NC. Repa1RS 18,47
7517 Fargo Cutvert Co. CurLverTs 3,080,16
7518 Farmers Unrton Oty Co. Gas & SuppLiIES 39,46
7519 Mrs Veva GLASER GarageE Rent 15,00
7520 Jay Haring Jr. Tractor Hize 30.00
7521 Jim's STanDARD ZEREX 6.00
7522 KizFer Cros, SupcLIES 19.70
7523 KribER EQuipMENT Co. INC. RePAIRS 174,29
7524 MaHrer ConsTRuCTION Cn, CrusHING, LoaDiING AND HAULING GrRAvEL 5,326.37
7525 Manrer ConstrucTion Co. CRUSHING AND LoADING “RAVEL 207.18
7526 MaTHiseEn Tire & BatteEry Co. Tire Recapping 200,46
7527 Rutianp Farmer Co-op Gratn Co. Coar 29,12
7528 SarceNT County Bank AGeEnCY INsuraNCE oN County TRuCKkS 188.49
7529 SeaverTs Auto SERVICE Repatas 30.25
7530 Taver Bros., Prumeing & HeEaTing GARAGE MENT FOrR THE YEAR 1963 240,00
7531 Lvee L. McCormick ENGINEER ING SgErRviceEs Progect CS LOL(3) 87.13
7532 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF N.O. Ai1p To Depenpent CHriLoren, Acep & DisasLep Persons, Meoicat Ao To

AGeD 788.34
7533 Cotey O1L Co. Dizser FueL Evc. 372,59
7534 ArT BARsSNESS Roap Stans 442,05
7535 ButLer MacHinery Co. REPA1RS 925,03
7536 SarGenT County WeLrare Boaro ApPROPRIATION FOR FEBRUARY 2,200,00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT CounTy WeLFARE Boarp 1N THE sum oF $1,841.51 ror
THE MONTH OF JANUARY AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 7403 to 7423 anp7467 To 7471 HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

Commisstoner DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. MarcH 3rp, 1964,
CoMm1sSIoONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

EA

Av!ESTWM%&%{% “PALMER ENGE-CHA IR

RaLpH SEAVEAT -~ CounTy AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
MarcH 3rp, 1964
Tre Boarp ofF County ComMMISSIONMERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com11SSIONER
Coveman,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED A8 READ,

CoMMI3SIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FO!LOWING CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
HisHway DeparTMmENT:

THE County oF SArRGENT, STAaTE ofF NorTH DAkoTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE County, anD THE NorTH DakoTa
STaTE HigHWAY DEPARTMENT, HERE INAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE ~EPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!

1, THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING CO-OPERATION WITH THE UNtTED StaTEs GOVERN-
MENT . IN ORDER To 0BTAIN FeperalL FunDs To THE EXTENT PRoVIDED IN TtTLE 23 oF THE UniTep States CopDE AS AMENDED AND
SUPPLEMENTED AND AUTHORIZATIONS PROVIDED PURSUANT THERETO AND AVWKLABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-A1D
SeconDARY ProgecT No. CS 404(3) Base, BiTuminous SurFACE TREATMENT oN A EounTvy RoAD FrRoM CogsweLtl NorTH - 4,014 miLes,)

2. Tue CouNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID 8Y THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
( ~noT To exceeo 50 % ) THRousH THE Bureau ofF PusitC Roaps, AND, IF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENTS tN BEHALF OF
THE COUNTY WHIZH ARE LATER FOUND NON~-COLLECTIBLE FRoOM THE Bureau ofF Pustic Roaps, THE COUNTY WILL REIMBURSE THE
DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED.

THE TERN " ConsTRuCTWON COST " SHALL MEAN THOSE EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES
INCIDENTAL To THE CANSTRUCT 10N SUCH AS PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, COST OF ADVERTISING, COSTS FOR FIELD AND LABORATORY
TESTS AND RECORD TESTING, COST FOR PRINTFNG nF PLANS AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO OOMPLETE THE PROJECT
'N ACCORDANGE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. FURTHER, THE YOUNTY HMEREBY CONCURS THAT THIS PROJECT SHALL
8E CONSTPUCTED 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT ADOPTED STANDARD SPECIFICAT1oNS, DESton STANDARDS AND SPECTAL PROVISIONS
AS RECOMMENDED FOR THIS PROJECT BY THE DEPARTMENT.

3. THE CounTY AGREES To KEEP RECORDS AND FURNISH COPIES THEREOF OR KEEP OPEN To THE DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureay
oF PueLic ROADS ALL RECORD AND FILES PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT S0 AS Y0 ENABLE THE DEPART‘\/‘ENT TO OBTAIN IN BEHALF OF
THE Ceunty FEDERAL PART!C’ETION.




L4, THE CouNTY WILL AT ITS OWN EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL-AITD REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECES8SARY RIGHTS-
OF~WAY o

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECT ION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE ColNTY UNDER THE GENERAL
DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE “EPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH
WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AS THE AGENT
For THE CounTY To COLLECT For THE CounNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

6. It 18 AGREED THAT THE Co!NTY SHALL MAVE ‘SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES
ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUSMITTED FOR TESTING BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT'S
TesTing LABORATORY AT Biemarck, NorTH UAKoTA OF ALL MATERIALS TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT
AND SIMILARY FOR THOSE RECORD TESTS OF THE GOMPLETED PROJECT AS REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUREAU oF PUBLIC
R0ADS OR 1TS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES AND THE YERARTMENT,

7. FEp-RAL FUNDS WiLL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION BY THE DieTricT
EnGINEER oF THE Bureau ofF PusiLiC Roaps anD THe DEPARTMENT .

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1 % 0F THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE
Hisuway DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, AND THE CHAIRMAN oF THE Boaro
oF Cotinty Commiss1oNERS AND THE CounTy AupiTor of SargenT CoUNTY ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS
AGREEMENT .

ComvisstnoNer DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED,

CoMmISSIANER SMITH MOVED TRAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE STaTe Migw
way DeparTmeEnT:

THe CounTYy oF SARGENT, Brate ofF NonTH DakoTA MERE INAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CounTv, AND THE NoatH Yakota
StaTe HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HigHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT THE HisHway DEpPARTMENT WitLL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE I1MPROVEMENT ofF 4,014 mices oF THE County
FepeErAL-A 1D SECONDARY CounTy Roap From Cogswetl NorTH - Bage, Bituminous Surrace TREATMENT AND TO BE DESIGNATED AS
NortH Dakota Progect No. CS LOL(3), AND WiLL RECOMMEND 1TS APPROVAL BY THE BureAy ofF PusLic Roaps ofF THE DEpARTMENT
oF CoMMERCE oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTIAN WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED T0 THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL
HisHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR 1TSS
PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLET ION OF ITS 1UMPROVEMENT,

2. TuaT THE sat1D CounTy HEREBY REQUESTS THE HisHwAvy DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENT IONED PROJECT WITH
RECOMMENDAT {ON THAT 1T BE APPROVED B8Y THE BureAu oF PuaLic Roaps ofF THE DepARTMENT of COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES
OoF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 1S APPRONED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HigHwAy DEPARTMENT AND THE BuREAU OF
PusLic Roaps of THE DeparTveENnT oF CoswerceE oF THE Un1TED STATES OF AMERICA, IT THEREAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENS
WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WilLL MAKE AMPLE
PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE, AND THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BoarDp of County CommissionerRs AND THE CounTy
AUDtTOR oF SARGENT COUNTY ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT.

Commiss1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BIYLLS WERE AUDTTZD AND ON MOT ION ORDERED PAID!

War, No.
7638 CHas, 0. Dewey Services & MyLeace as Commissioner Less tax $ 1.81 $ 59,79
7639 PALMER ENGE Services & MiLeage As Commissioner LESS TAX 1.08 40,90
7640 Geo., HoFLEN Services & MiLeage as Cownissinner LESS TAX .72 26.25
7641 MeLvin SmiTw ServicEs & MiLeaGE AS CovMISSIONER LESS TAX 1.45 59.75
7642 Harry H, Witke Services AS NigHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 1,08 28.92
7643 ViNCENT Barn RANSCRIPTS 26.50
764l Roger D. DawiLsToom Services & MiLeace as County Coroner LESS TAX .72 21.68
7645 MiLToN FAY, SHERIFF MiLeage For Fesruary 144, 4O
76L6 GLoBE-GazeTTE PrINnTING Col Orrice SuppLiES 85.60
7647 MarT 1N Haugen, SHERIFF Boarp ofF Sarcent CoinTy Presoners in Barnes County 60,00
7648 Hemrmer TvpEwRITER & AnpER SHoe Rinsons & Creanivs TypewrITER 32.50
7649 Yvonne M, JoHnSGRRD MiLeage & Expenses As JUVENILE ComvissioneR 101.97
7650 James Kenwaro MiLeage, ExpENSES AND CouUNTY SHARE oF SALARY 332.42
7651 LeacH L-meer Co. Coat 256.71
7652 S.E. CornTty Commissioners Ass'n - 1964 Dues 56,00
7653 Jorn McGregor MiLeace & ExpENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 103.62
7654 Harr1s Muno, Dep. SHERIFF MiLEaGE For FeEBRUARY 16.80
7655 NorTHERN ScHoot SuppLy & EquipmeENT INC. -~ SuppLIES 1.90
7656 WavLter T. Quam, SHERIFF Boaro ofF Sargent County Prisoners 1N Cass County 62,00
7657 Sargent CounTy Bank AgeEnCY PusLic LiasiLiTy INSURANCE PrREMIuUM 587.59
7658 SarGgent County News CoMMISSI1ONERS PROCEEDINGS & OFF(cE sSupPLIES 126,42
7659 SarGenT County TELLER Cowwm1SS10NERS PROCEEDINGS & QFF1CE SUPPLIES 34,17
7660 UniTep Buiwoing Centers, INc, SuppLies 1.76
7661 West PusLisHing Co. LEcAL SurpLiES L4, 00
7662 RaLE tGH Wi1nDSOR BoarRD oF PR1SONERS 57.42
7663 Noeman M. AnDzRSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ) Less Tax 60,08 264,92
766k OL1vER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 25,29 324,71
7665 ALviN G, Backer - SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 20,08  304.92
7666 De~wooo L. EtrLesTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69  337.31
7667 W.J. Frisay Services as Roap Supervisor tess Tax 60,59 314,41
7668 WiLeur JACOBSON SeErRvICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 276.22
7669 RoBeERT THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.29 334,71
7670 Bert E, ANDERSON SuepLtES 20,00
7671 ArT BArsnESs 100 SteetL CHANNEL POSTS 274,00
7672 BUTLER MacHINERY Co. RepA RS 1,448,840
7673 CoLay O1L Co, Gas, DieseL Fuel & SuerpLizs 154,54
7674 ForMAN IMpLEMENT Co. Repatrs 38.34
7675 Mrs Veva Graser GARAGE RENT ) 15.00
7676 Kizrer Bros., SurpLIES L2t
7677 Kriner Eouiement Co. INC. Repatrs 15.70
7678 N.W. EQuipmeNT INC, Repai=s 91.75
7679 NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IrRoN Works - CuLvERTS 3,872.25
7680 RuTtLaND Farmers Grain Co, Coat 25.67
7681 Rureanp Ore Co. GREASE 15,20
7682 W.W., Watiwork Fargo, Inc. Weloing Gas 1.84
7683 WiTTs SERVICE Gas & SueppLiES 65.77
7684 NonDROW SCHWE 1GERT Eng INEERING PrRogEcT CS 40L(3) 7.50
7685 Pistic WeLrare Boaro ofF NontH Dakota - Arp to Depenoent CHiloren, Aceo & DisasLED perSoNs,

MeprcaL Aip To AGED 1,245,38
7686 SargenT County WerLrare Boaro APPROPRIAT1ON FOR MARCH 1,000.00
7687 MurizL CoLBERT CrLerk Hire LESS TAX 11.08 85.28

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County “ELrFare Boarp in THE suMm oF $2,610.37 For
THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY AND FOR wHISH WArRRANT Nos, 7543 To 7565 anp 7612 To 7618 INGCLUSIVE HAD BEEN I1SSUED.




Earl ANDERSON, ANDREW SUNDLIE AND ALDON DONALDSON REPRESENT ING THE VILLAGE oF RUTLAND AND Geo. KIEFER
REPRESERT ING THE VILLAGE oF Cavuga anp Ross MiLne From NorTH CenTRAL ENGINEERS MET wiTH THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE
OF MAKING A SETTLEMENT WITH SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR SHARE OF THE COST OF BLACKTOPPING WITHIN THE ABOVE NAMED VILLAGE
LIMITS,

CoMmiss10NER SMITH MoveED THAT Lot 18, BLock 7, VitLage oF COGSWELL, WHICH 18 OWNED 8Y THE COUNTY THRU Tax
DEED PROCEEDINGS, BE RENTED To RAvy AtBerTSoN ofF CossweilL, "orTH DakoTa Fom THE sum oF $10,00 PER MONTH PAID IN
ADVANCE AND THAT TWO MONTHS RENT BE PAID IN ADVANCE BEFORE TAKING POSSESSION AND THAT SAID PROPERTY IS SUBJECT ToO
saLE BY THE COUNTY AT ANY TIME,

Commissioner DEwEY SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMM1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock A M. MarcH 18tH, 1964,
CoMM1ISSIONER  OFLEN SECONDED THE MOT fON AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTEST,

(Loser oo

PALMER ENGE—CHAIRyK;

erRT -~ CounTy AuD1THR

Forman, No=TH BakoTa
MarcH 187ThH, 1964

THE Bnaro oF CounTy CoMmiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT Tn ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMM1S81ONER
CoLeEMAN,

THE BOARD PROCEZEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FILED WITH THE CoUNTY AUDITOAR FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES
FOAR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

B178 WERE SUBMITTED BY THE VARIOUS FIRMS To THE County COMMISSIONERS FOR THEIR GCONSIDERATION AS FOLLOWS!

Tax Lists, Assesaoment Lists ETC,

GLoBe~GarzerTe PrInTING Co., SArGENT County News AND SARGENT County TELLER.

CoOMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 8108 OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co. ANO THE SarRsENT CounTy|
TELLER.,

Commrssioner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT!ION AND SAME CARRIED,

CuLverTs, CoNnCRETE:

ConcreTe Sectronat CuLvert Co. anD NorTH Daxkota ConcRETE Prooucts Co.:
Commtssionen DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACEEPT BOTH BIDS.

Co*m18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

CuLverTs, Metar:

Fargo Cutvert Co., NorTH Dakota
PRUDUCYS Inc. ano Fargo Steer Prooucts Co.

Covmisstoner DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BoARD AGCCEPT ALL B1DS,

ComissIoNER SMITH SECOBDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Metat CuLverT Co., NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRon Works, ArMco DRAINAGE & MeTAL

BripgE Pranx:

WHeeLer Lumser Bripge & Sueery Co,

Co'm1s810NER HOFLEN MOVED THRT THE 810 oF WHEELER Lumser Brioge & SuppLy Co. BE ACCERTED.
Covwmissioner DEWEY SECONDED TH- MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Cutring EogEs:

NorTHWESTERN EauierMeNT INC., SWEENEY BROTHERS IRACTOR Co., Farco Steet Prooucrs Co., Krtpoer EQuipMenT Co. IN
ano Butuer MacHingry Co.

Commiss1oner Dewev movep THAT THE Boarp ACCEPT THE 810 oF Burtrer MacHinery Co.

CovM1S310NER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

O, Gas Erc. @

CoiLsy Ort Co., Farmers Unton OrL Co., Stanparp O1i Co., Ruteano Ore Co. ano Brametan O1L Co.
Eomissioner DEwey movep THAT. THE BoARD ACCEPT THE B81D¢ ofF Stanparo OrL Co. ano Coisy Orce Co.
CommtsstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

RENTAL OF Brioge EouipMeNT;

THEO. FiscHER, FORMAN GRAvEL & ExCAvaTiINGg Co. Anp Herriep ConsTrucTion Co.
ComMmiss1onER HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACEEPT ALL B1DS.

CoMMISS IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT tON AND SAME CARRIED.

ScreEENING, HAULING, CRUSHING anD LoaDtinNG GrAavEL:

KennETH Muno, Fomrman Sraver & Excavating Co., Manrer ConsTtruction Co., GLen Daus, BeacH SonsTrucTion Co.,
DakoTa CongTRUCT 10N Co.gAN HEARL PARROW,

Commuseuowzw/vovso THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BIDS WITH THE PROVISION THAT ANY BIDDER GETTING WORK MEET THE
LOWEST B0 SUBMITTED.,

Commissioner DEWEY SECONDED THY MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

SaLE oF lLow-Boy: No BI1DS SUBMITTED.

Comm1ssI1oNER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT {ON AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, THE B10C IN THE AMOUNT ofF $79,074,00 oF Joud D1ESETH RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF MArRcH 13TH, 1964,
ForR PROJECT CS HOU (3) wAS THE LOW B1D R-CEIVED.

WHEREAS, THIS BID 1S CONBICERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED 8y THE Boarp ofF CounTy CoMISSIONERS oF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HiGHWAY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE JoWN DIESETH THE CONTRACT For ProJecT CS LOU (3) Anp seCcure FEDERAL CONCURRENC
THEREOF. T 18 FURTHER UNDERRTOND THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNDER
THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BureAu ofF PusLic Roaps,

CotmissinneEr DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE oF Countv Tax Yeeo properTYy BE ApproveD AnD Deep  18svuep
T PURCHASER: LoTs 1 To 6 IncLusive ano NW 90 Fr. oF Lots 7 To 12 incLusive, Brock 20, OrrginaL TownsiTE, CiTy oF
Mitnor 1o JoHn Epison, MiLnor, NomTH Dakora For THE sum ofF $25.00.

CommisstoNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissroMer DEWEY MOVED THAT THE APPl 1ICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES MADE BY THE STIRumM GRAIN
Co. ofF Srirum, NorTH UAKOTA REOUESTING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION BE LOWERED FROM $15,500.80 vo $11,000.00 8 REJECTE
Commi sS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComvissioneEr Dewey MoveD THAT THE CountTy PURCHASE A 1,000 GALLON SUPPLY TANK EOUIFPFED ACCORDING TO CONTRACT
From Fargo Tank Co. oF FARGO For THE sum oF $345.00,
ComMM18<poNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,




CoMM1SSIoNER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE 8PRING THAW on County HAGHWAYS GREATLY SOFTENS THE RoAD BED DUE TO EXCESSIVE MOISTURE,.

WHEREAS, 1T 18 NECESSARY TO RESTRICT THE HAULING BY TRUCKS DURING THIS PERIOD To PROTECT THE Roan Beo,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED By THE Boaro oF County CommissionerRs oF SarGENT CounTy THaT THE County RoAos
BE RESTRICTED To 300 tBS. PER INCH WIDTH OF TIRE NOT To £xCEE0 10,000 LBS. PER AXLE, AND THAT TH!S RESTRICTION BE
ENFDRCED WHEN HIGHWAY IS 80 POSTED AND SMALL REMAIN IN FORCE UNTIL REMOVAL OF LOAD LIMIT SIGNS.

CoMmiss1oNER HAFLEN SECONDED YHE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNErR Dewey moven THAT THE COoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO WRITE A LETTER To Vern ToLToN, ‘RUCK
REGULATORY (NSPECTOR REQUESTING HIS COOPERATION IN ENFOR@ING LCAD LIMIT RESTRICTION oN COUNTY RoADS 1N SARGENT
CouNTY WHICH ARE POSTED,

CommiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

GeoRGE CARLSON MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO THE ASSESSMENT on LoTs 21-22, Brock 21, Citv oF MiLNor,
HE STATED THAT THE ASSESSMENT ON TH!S PROPERIY WAS TOO HIGH 1IN COMPARISON WITH OTHER BUSINESS PROPERTY N THE CiTv
oF MiLnor.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE TAXABLE VALUATION oN Lots 21-22, Brock 21, City oF MiLner 8E REDUCED
From $3,180.00 1o $2,400.00 For THE YEAR 1963,

Commissioner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock AM, Aprit 7TH, 1964,
Commiss 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIED,
Lotireee £
ATTESTS ] b/g 2228 < e/ 4
N uy;'c,wh/ : PALMER ENGE - CHatRYKN

RALPH SEAVERT - CounTy AuOITOR

Forman, NortH Y

AKOTA ApriL 7TH, 1964
THE Boarn oF CountTy CoMv1=SINNERS MET, ‘PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT ComMmissioneR
CoLEMAN,
THEMINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BOND OF GtoBe-GarErte BrinTING Co. 1N THE sum oF $1,000.00 wiTH
WesTERN SumreTy Co., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SA1D COMPANY'S CONTRACT To FURNISH TAX AND ASSESSMENT LISTS AND OTHER
OFFICE SUPLLIES FOR THE YEAR 1964, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, BE APPROVED.
CoMmiIss 10NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Comm1ss 10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT SarRGENT COUNTY CONTINUE THE RoADS 10E GRASSHOFPPER CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR AND THAT APPLICATIONS BE FILED SECURING STATE CooPERAT 10N,

Com1881ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME CARRI!ED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID?

War, No. 5
8065 NorRMAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAX $49.38 $284,82
8066 OLIVER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 22.49 327.51
8067 ALviN G. Backer SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROULMAN LESS TAX 18.28 346.27
8068 Derwnoo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12,69 337.31
8069 W.J. Frisey ‘Services As Roan Supervisor LESS TAX 50.09 324,91
8070 WiLBUR JACOBSON - SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 41,58 285,07
8071 RoserT THAYER - SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 14,79 335.21
8072 BurLer MacHinery Co, REPAIRS 170.32
8073 EbisoN MaTors Repa 1rs 17,00
8074 Mrs VeEva Graser Garage SenT 15.00
8075 Kr1DER EQuiemenT Co. INnc, RePa 18 128.99
8076 MueLLeErR Motor Co, REPA IRS 10,22 :
8077 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC. RepA RS 65.26 !
8078 SMITH INC. Repa IrS 31.10
8079 W.W. Warwwork Fargo Inc. WeLoing Gas 10.75
8080 AarseTH Harpware SupPLIES 38.65
8081 ADRESSOGRAPH-MULT 1GRAPH INC. ADDRESSOGRAPH SUPPLIES 13.14
8082 Vincent Bawp . OFFi1cE suppLIcs & TRANSCRIPTS 22,27
8083 BurrouaHs Core. MacHiINE Service CoNnTRACT Lob.30
8084 Harr1ET CoLsurn MiLEaGE & ExPENSES FoOR Jan., Fes. ano MarcH 129.19
8085 PaLmer ENGE AperA1SAL SERVICE & MiLEAGE . 9.50
8086 Mivton Fay, SHeERIFF MiLeage & ExpENnsES For MARCH 188,13
8087 Forman Drue Co. SurPLIES 2.76
8088 GLose-GazeTTe PrINT ING Cn. OFF1CE SupPLIES 395.86
8089 C.A. HaLmrasT JantTor SuprLiESs 33.94
8090 MarT N HAuGEN, SHERIFF Boaep ofF SarGent County Prisoners In Barnes County 56.00
8091 . YvONNE M,JOHNSGARD MILEAGE & ExpENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 69.97
8092 James Kenwaro MILEAGE, EXPENSES AND YoUNTY SHARE OF SALARY 355.35
8093 Lawvers Coop PuatisHing Co. Lesar SuprLiEs 100,00
8094 MonroE CaLcuLaTing MacHine Co.  SuppLies : 1.50
8095. Harr1s Munp, Dep. SHERIFF MiLEAGE For MarcH 23.00
8096 Joun. McPreGoR MiLeaGE & ExpeENSES As VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER 65,74
8097 N.D..STATE HiGgHWAY DEPARTMENT Maps 1.56
8098 WaLter T. Quam, SHERIFF Boaro of SarGeENT County PRisoneErs 1N Cass County 58.00
8099 MARCELLENE SAEWERT S C D Crerxk Hire LESS TAX « 5k 14,46
8100, SARGENT County News CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND SUPFLIES 70.90
8101 Sargent Connty TeLLer CoMMISS ) ONERS PROCEED INGS 20,00
8102 West PusLisHing Co., LegaL SuppLiES 30,00
8103 Workmen's Compensation Bureau BorLer INSPECTION 3.00
8104 Jamestown Commonity WareHouse Storase ofF SurepLus CovmMoDITIES 57.30
8105 N.D. Pustic WeLgare Boaro Ao To DEpENDENT CHiILP2EN, AGED & DisaBLED Persons AND

) MEDICAL AID Tn AGED 833.63
8106 CoLevy Ot Co. Gas, Dieser Fuer etc. 555,52
8107 Gustav E, GrLass ENGINEERING SERVICES Progect CS 404 (3) 18.00
8108 N.D, Stare HigHway DeparTmenT County SHare oF ConsTRUCTIGN COSTS ON ProsecTs CS 211(5)

Estmate No. 6 FinaL, S 485(3) Esimate No. 4 FinaL AND

) Ce 217(6) Estimate No. 6 Finar 3,747.69
8109 N,D. Srvare HigHway DepartmEnT BLueerinTs ProsecT LOL(3) 2.80
8110 Cras, 0, Dewev Services & Miceace as CommissioNeR LESS TaX 2,54 82.99
8111 PaLMER EnGE ServICES & MiLEAGE AS “oMMISS1ONER LESS TAX 2.90 107.93
8112 Beb. HoFLEN Services & Miteace as Yommissioner LESS TAX 1,09 37.31

8113 . MeLvin SMITH Services & MiLeage as Coumissioner LESS TAX 2.54 153,40




War, No.

114 Harry H, WiLKE Services A8 NigHT YaTcHMmaN Less Tax <33 ¥ 10,92
8115 SarcgenT County WELFARE BOARD - APPROPRIATION FOR ApriL 2,000,00
8116 Ats Stanoarp Service SuppLIES 70,32
8117 FLapos Haroware SuppLIES 46,69
8118 Jacks "Stanparp Service SuppLiES 22.55
8119 SarGeNT County TREASURER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT TAXES oN VOUNTY PROPERTY 739.61
8120 ViLLage ofF RutLano PavmenT oF SepeciaL AssessMments on County PROPERTY 900,00

ON MOTION THE B0ARD APPROVED PAYMENTS To THE VAR10US CO'NTY ASSESSORS FNOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS
INSTRUCT ION ME TING AND For wHiCH WArRRANT Nos, 8121 To 8151 INCLUSYVE HAVE BEEN 1SSUED 168.80

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE By THE SArGenT County WELFAre Boamp 1N THE sum ofF $2,287.48 fFor
THE MONTH oF MARCH AND FOR WHICH WarRANT Mas, 7690 vo 7715 anp 8050 To 8056 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 4S8SUED.

Commras 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, Aprit 22nD, 1964,
Commi =g 1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTESY

L, /f,/h/ /(}zlhifé»

RatpH Bzavéwr - CounTY AupriTor

Forman, N. Dak, ApriL 22nD, 1964

THE BOARD oF COUNTV COMMISBIONERB MEYT PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENY WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMIVHSBIONER
CoLEmAN, -

CommiBB IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PERFORMANCE BoND oF WHEELER Lumser BRipge & SuppLy Co. IN THE Sum OF
$1,000.00 wiTH SEABOARD SURETY Co., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FERNISH BRIDGE SUPPLIES FOR
THE VEAR 1964,8AME HAVING BEEN APPROVED B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AB TO SUFFIGCIENCY, BE APPROVED.

CommiasioNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, on THE 318T pav oF Yecemeer, 1962, Griman A. KLerstAp aND NETTIE KLEFSTAD, WIS WIFE, oF FormAaN,
NortH DAKOTA DEEDED THE FOLLOWING DESBCRIBED REAL PROPERTY To-wIT: Lovs 3 & 4, Kierstao's Suepivision No. 1, BEING
A PART oF THE SE} oF Sec. 1, Twe. 130, BRae 56, Sarcent Countv, NortH Dakorta, To Sarcent County, NortH Daxora, wite
A BTIPULATION THAT SAJD PROPERTY WAS TO BE USED FOR PARK PURPOSES, FOR A CONSIDERATION oF $500,00; THAT A WARRANT
IN THE AMOUNT oF $500.00 WAS ISSUED AGAINST PARK BOARD FUNDS FO™ THE PURCHASE OF THIS PROPERTY, BUT THE SAID
Greman A, KLEFSTAD 18BUED A CHECK To THE SARGENT.County Park Fgno~tn THE sum of $500,00 oN THAT DATE, AND THAT THE
TRANSACT ION ACTUALLY AMOUNTED TO A DONATION BY SAID GiLMAN A, "“LEFS8TAD OF TME SAID DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY TO
SARGENT CounTYy, AND

WHEREAS; MORE THAN ONE YEAR HAS ELAPSED BINCE SA 1D CONVEYANCE AND S8AID DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY HAS NOT
BEEN USED FOR THE PURPOSE FNR WHICH IT WAS DONATED AND 1T 18 NOT CONTEMPLATED THAT SAID PROPERTY WILL HE USED FOR
PARK PURPNBES, AND

WHEREAS, THE DONOR HAS DEMANDED A CONVEYANCE BACK TO HIM OF S8AID REAL PROPERTY,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, YHAT THE ABOVE DESBCRIBED REAL PROPERTY BE RECONVEYED To MR. GiLmAN A,
KLeFeTAD oF Forman, NorTH DAKOTA FOR NOMINAL CONSIDERATION, AND THAT THE CHA1RMAN OF THE Boaro oF County Commissionerb
AND THE CounTy AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR!ZED AND INSTRUCTED TO EXECUTE A DEED RECONVEY ING SA1D REAL PROPERTY TO
Gruman A, Kierstao.

Commis810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Cammissiongr HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M, May Stu, 1964,
Commigs1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIEOD,
o

PALMER ENGE - OMA IRMAN

RaLpH SgavERT UNTY AUDITOR

FormAN, N. Dax, May 5tH, 1964

THe Boamp oF CeunTy CommiSSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Commi88I10NER
CoLeman,
T,E MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

ComMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE of Countvy Tax Dgep PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED 188UED
to purcHaser, LoT 18, BLock 7, ViLLage oF CocswerL To Semaro SETH, CoasweLL, NorTH DAxora, Terms Casw,
Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID?

War .No.

8270 NorMAN M. ANDEREBON Services & MiLeaGE AS pATROLMAN Less tax  $49,38 $291,92
8271 Ovtiver ANDERSON SERVICES AB PATROLMAN LESS TAX . 22.49 327.51
8272 ALvin G. Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX  18.28 306.72
8273 Derwoobp L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs TAX 12,69 337.31
8274 W.d. Frisay Services As Roao Supervisor LESs TAX 50,09 324,91
8275 WiLBur Jacossown SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAx 41,58 283,42
8276 Ropert THAvER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,79 335.21
8277 CHas, 0.Dewey Services & MiLeage as Commissioner LESS WAX 3.99 116.91
8278 PaLMER ENGE . Services & MiLeace as “omrissioner LESS TAX 2,18 84,02
8279 Geo.. HoFLEN Services & MILEAGE A8 “ommissioNER LESS RAX 2.18 74 .42
8280 MELVIN SMITH Services & MILEAGE as CommiSs10NER LESS TAX 2.54 99.56
8281 MARCELLENE SAEWERY S C O Cuerk Hire LESS TAX +86 22,89
8282 Harry H, WiLke Services A8 NiGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX L9 13.01
8283 AARSETH HARDWARE SuepPLIES 38.49
8284 VINGENT Baao TranscrIPTS & Expenses 30,00
8285 RoeerT A, Case MiLeage & Exeneses 83.03
8286 Fargo Paper Co, JANITOR SuppLIES 21,76
8287 MiLton FAY, SMERIFF Miteace & ExpensEs FOR ApRIL 390,38
8288 GAFFANEY'S SuepLIEE 2.08
8289 GamzLe STorE SupPLIES 11.95
8290 GLoBE~GAZETTE PrinTING Co. OFFICE SuppLiESs 131.39
8291 MartTin HAuGEN, SHERIFF Boarp ofF SaragenT County Prisoners in Barnegs County 124,00
8292 Hermer Tvfewriter & Apper TvpeEwrITER RiBBONS 16.50
8293 Yvonne M. JOHNS8GARD MiLEAGE & EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMIBBIONER 78.75
8294 James Kenwaro MiLeace, Expenses AND COunNTy SHARE oF BALARY 326,46
8295 Voto

8296 ARTHUR KROWN MiLEAGE & Expenses A8 SUPERVISBOR OF ASSESSMENTS Less Tax 1.81 77.69




war, No,

8297 Lawvers Cooe PusLisHing Co. LecaL SuepLies $100,00
8298 LeacH Lumeer Co. Coat 30.73
8299 JoHn McBRrREGOR MiLeace & Expenses As VETERANS ServiCE OFF 1CER 140,61
8300 Motor VeEMicLE DeparTmeEnT Tax Decars 12,00
8301 Harris Muno,Dep, SHERIFF MiLeage For ApriL 85.60
8302 ELvin RusseLt Witness Fees 6.00
8303 Sarcent County News Commis810NERS PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE SuppPLIES 142,71
8304 Sargent County TELLER CommisstONER8 PROCEEDINGS  _ 20,00
8305 Sarcent County TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE & 'REigHT 79.28
8306 Svate Treasurer, ExaminaTiON oF Coumry OFFices 237.50
8307 WesT PusLisking Co. LecaL SupptiEs 31,00
8308 RaLEi1GH WiNDSOR Boaro oF County PrisoneERrs & Jurors 50,55
8309 8erg FArRGo MoTor SuepLy Reratrs 60,98
8310 Butier MacHinery Co. Repa 1RS 565,14
8311 Eopison MoTors Repa RS 92,63
8312 Fargo SteeL Prooucte Co. Sign Posts 12.50
8313 Farme=s Union 01l Co. - RutLano SuppLIES 47.53
8314 Mrs Veva GLaser Garage Rent 15,00
8315. KieFer Bros. RepA 1RS 14,65
8316. Kriper EQuipmenT Co. IncC, RepA 1RS 293,27
8317 Mrs S.J, Leacu GARAGE RENT 25,00
8318. CHarLeEs MarTIN RERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX. 3.5 91.75
8319 NorTHwesTERN EQuiement Co, RepAtrs 122,58
8320. EamL Parrow Haur v Graver 1,238,00
8321. Sawnson Metor Co, EPA IRS 9.60
8322 VapiLoNn's BracksmitHiNg WewLoing Evc, 4,00
8323 W.W, WaLwwork Farco, IncC, WeLDING Gas 11.10
8324 Emrr BenTson Mov NG ° ENCE 25,00
8325 Dickey RuraL TeresHoneE Mutuaa Ao Corp., « Moving Potes Prosect CS 404(2) 134,23
8326. N.D. Strare HigHway DEparTMENT OVERHEAD EXPENSE Prousect CS 485(3) 312.10
8327. N.D. Svate HigHway DEpARTMENT OverHEAD Exeense Prosect CS 211 (5) 546.17
8328. N.D. State Hicuway “EpAaRTMENT OverHeaD Expense Prosect CS 217(6) 262.9%
8329. N.D. WeLFare Boarp Are to Depenpent CHiILDREN, AGeo & DiSABLED PERSONS,

. MepicaL Ao To THE Agep 746,04
8330. SaraeNT. County WeLFArRE Boaro APPROPRIAT 1ON FOR May 2,300,00

. ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLFARe BoARD 1N THE Sum oF $2,361.32 For THE
MONTH OF ApRIL AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 8158 to 8182 ano 8257 vo 8263 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

ComMm18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADUOURN TO 9 O'crock A.M. May 20TW, 1964,
Commisg 1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

ﬁ) L4l :{WM&Z{ Z :

. @ALPH/?EAVERf « COUNTY AuDITOR

ALMER ENGE = CHAIR

Forman, NoRTH DaxoTa May 20TH, 1964
THe Boarp ofF County ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

. MiForp J. FReETZ, OAkeSs, NORTH Dakota MET wiTH THE COMMISBIONERS IN REGARDS To A PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM IN
SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENBUING YEAR,
Commissioner DeEwEY MOVED THAY THE PREDATORY ConTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED tN SARGENT COoUNTY FOR THE ENBUING YEAR,
CommisstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

. COMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THME FOLLOWING SALE of CounTy Tax Dgep PRoPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED: ISSUED TO
purcHASER, LoTs 5 & 6, Brock 35, OriginaL TownsiTe, CiTv oF MiLnor To Everert E. & Mavis Stromme, Miinor, NorTH
Dakota, Terms CasH,

- Commi8810NER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES oN Lot 4, Brock 25, 18t Aooition, City oF Forman suesmi1teD
By ReJ. BETTING BTATING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION WAS TOO HIGH IN COMPARISBON WITH OTHER DWELLINGS IN THE City OF
ForMAN FOR THE vEARS 1960, 1961, 1962 anD 1963, AND REQUESBTING THAT A FAIR AND EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENY BE MADE.
. CommiSstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE TAXABLE VALUATION oN Lot 4, BLock 25, 1st Aooition, City oF ForvAn BE REDUCED
60 4 ror THE veamrs 1960, 1961, 1962 anp 1963 SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8y THE CiTv Councit.
. CoMm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED YHE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. AT THE REQUEST oF THE PusL1C WeELFARE BoarD oF NorTH DAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE ComMmissiong
TO THE ABOVE NAME® BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILI ING THREE VACANCIES ON THE SARGENT County WeLrARe BoARD, EFFECTIVE
June .30TH, 1964,
GrumeEn MALTRUD, FormaN or 0.C. ENGLE, FORMAN TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM OF GiLmEN MaLTrRuD, MRs C,F, CHRIST1ANSON,
CoGsweLL oR Mrs Herman GRAY, CRETE To FILL THE EXPIRED TERM OF MR8 C.F. CHRIST1ANSON AND PALMER ENGE BE REAPPOINTED
Comissioner MeMBeR ofF THE WeLrare Boarp.

. Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A M, June 2nD, 1964,
Commigss rtonER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

D -
@(/é/é/ /b?//é (/Z’vff/_/ ( {Z// e %7/24/ g

‘RaLrH//SeaverT~County AupiToR PaLMER ENGE=-CHA IRMAN




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

